City setting forth the County’s and the City’s assurances and obligations regarding the use of FY 

22 JAG funds, which shall include compliance with all applicable laws and reporting requirements 

related to the FY 22 JAG program and the use of the FY 22 JAG funds (the “Contract”). Currently 

the Disbursement Amount is contemplated to be One Million Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($1,211,979.00). 

Section 3. 

Nothing in the performance of this MOU shall impose any liability for claims against the City or 

County other than claims for which liability may be imposed by the California Tort Claims Act, 

or claims by the State or Federal Government for unallowable expenditure of the funds provided

[...]

City setting forth the County’s and the City’s assurances and obligations regarding the use of FY 
23 JAG funds, which shall include compliance with all applicable laws and reporting requirements 
related to the FY 23 JAG program and the use of the FY 23 JAG funds (the “Contract”). Currently 
the Disbursement Amount is contemplated to be One Million, Three Hundred Five Thousand, 
Three Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($1,305,386.00). 

Section 3.  
Nothing in the performance of this MOU shall impose any liability for claims against the City or 
County other than claims for which liability may be imposed by the California Tort Claims Act, 
or claims by the State or Federal Government for unallowable expenditure of the funds provided